
MAC, Telephone information service

2,261

2,070

91.55%

Calls received

Calls answered

Porcentage of calls answered

2,235

2,046

91.54%

4,496

4,116

91.55%

Description july august Total bimester

Percentage of calls answered : 91.55%

Standard engaged as per NCS : 90%

Availability of services
DCV services availability  : 99.86%

Standard engaged as per NCS : 99.8%

99.73%Global availability of services 99.98% 99.86%

Description july august Total bimester
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Availability of services: percentage of time the DCV services have been working or have been available. The more the availability, the less the down time and vice versa. The services of SADE, SADE WEB, DVP

and FLI are considered in this measurement.

User satisfaction survey

DCV service performance general assessment

Operations record and liquidation service assessment.

Desmaterializatio service assessment.

BRAA service assessment.

FLI service assessment.

Custody service assessment.

Clearing house service assessment.

General assessment on attention received at the customers 
information DESK.

Description july august Surveyed Total bimester

87

87

87

N/A

100

94

N/A

94
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88

N/A

50

96

N/A

92

99

81

16

0

2

96

0

88

         89

89

88

N/A

75

95

N/A

93

Percentages: responds to assessments graded 6 and 7 that the users surveyed assigned to each service. 

Note: the BRAA Service and house service assesment is not evaluated in the period from july to august 
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Service response time

0.81 seg.Service response time 0.77 seg. 0.79 seg.

Description july august Total bimester

Average total response time : 0.79 seg.

Standard engaged as per NCS : 2 seg.

Average response time per file : 1 min. 12 seg.

Standard engaged as per NCS : 4 min. 30 seg.
F.L.I. Files

Description july august Total bimester

Processed file

Average process time per file

Files with process time over 4 min. 30 sec.

2,163

1 min. 12 seg.

14

2,507

1 min. 12 seg.

1

4,670

1 min. 12 seg.

15

Average response time per record : 0,48 seg.

Standard engaged as per NCS : 2 seg.
Clearing house payable today (P.H.)

Descripción july august Total bimester

Processed records

Average time per record

5,834

0,49 seg.

7,120

0,48 seg.

12,954

0,48 seg.

Response Time: the lapse of time between a request or transaction originated by a user and received by the DCV is processed and dispatched by the servers. This lapse does not include the time of information transfer

from the network to the DCV servers and vice versa. 

F.L.I.: Intraday Liquidity Facility (I.L.F.)

Clearing house payable today (P.H.): the intraday operations multilateral liquidation.
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