

MAC, Telephone information service

Description	july	august	Total bimester
Calls received	2,261	2,235	4,496
Calls answered	2,070	2,046	4,116
Porcentage of calls answered	91.55%	91.54%	91.55%

User satisfaction survey

Description			Surveyed	Total bimester
DCV service performance general assessment	87	90	99	89
Operations record and liquidation service assessment.	87	91	81	89
Desmaterializatio service assessment.	87	88	16	88
BRAA service assessment.	N/A	N/A	0	N/A
FLI service assessment.	100	50	2	75
Custody service assessment.	94	96	96	95
Clearing house service assessment.	N/A	N/A	0	N/A
General assessment on attention received at the customers information DESK.	94	92	88	93

Percentages: responds to assessments graded 6 and 7 that the users surveyed assigned to each service.

Note: the BRAA Service and house service assesment is not evaluated in the period from july to august

Availability of services

Description	july	august	Total bimester
Global availability of services	99.73%	99.98%	99.86%

Percentage of calls answered: 91.55% Standard engaged as per NCS: 90%

100-	% Note 6 y	7 8	Note 1 y 4	▲ % Neto				
100	89	89	88			95		93
80=					75			
60 = 40 =	86	â	86		A 75	94		90
20=			п			П		н
0 🖦	-3	-3	-2			-1		-3
-20■	Global DCV	Record and liquidation	Desmaterialization	BRAA	2	Custody	clearing house service assessment	MAC

DCV services availability: 99.86%

Standard engaged as per NCS: 99.8%

Availability of services: percentage of time the DCV services have been working or have been available. The more the availability, the less the down time and vice versa. The services of SADE, SADE WEB, DVP and FLI are considered in this measurement.



Service response time



Average total response time : 0.79 seg. Standard engaged as per NCS : 2 seg.

Description	july	august	Total bimester
Service response time	0.81 seg.	0.77 seg.	0.79 seg.

Response Time: the lapse of time between a request or transaction originated by a user and received by the DCV is processed and dispatched by the servers. This lapse does not include the time of information transfer from the network to the DCV servers and vice versa.

F.L.I. Files



Average response time per file : 1 min. 12 seg.

Standard engaged as per NCS: 4 min. 30 seg.

Description	july	august	Total bimester
Processed file	2,163	2,507	4,670
Average process time per file	1 min. 12 seg.	1 min. 12 seg.	1 min. 12 seg.
Files with process time over 4 min. 30 sec.	14	1	15

F.L.I.: Intraday Liquidity Facility (I.L.F.)

Clearing house payable today (P.H.)



Average response time per record: 0,48 seg.

Standard engaged as per NCS: 2 seg.

Descripción	july	august	Total bimester	١
Processed records	5,834	7,120	12,954	
Average time per record	0,49 seg.	0,48 seg.	0,48 seg.	

Clearing house payable today (P.H.): the intraday operations multilateral liquidation.

